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List of Participants 
 

Workshop On Network Planning Strategy For  
Evolving Network Architectures  

(7th – 11th October 2002) 
 
 

 COUNTRY Name Title Contact 
1. ANGOLA  Antonio M. Beji Supervisor Angola Telecom 

R. Conselheiro Julio Vilhena 
NR 7 
Luanda 
Angola 
Tel: +244 2 391 439 
Fax: +244 2 390 294 
E-mail: 
beji@angolatelecom.com 

2. ANGOLA Guilherme A.C. da 
Silva 

Planning 
Engineer 

Angola Telecom 
R. Conselheiro Julio Vilhena 
NR 7 
Luanda 
Angola 
Tel: +244 2 391 204 
Fax: +244 2 390 900 
E-mail: 
gsilva@angolatelecom.com 

3. ETHIOPIA Seifu Shawel Project & 
Network 
Planning 
Manager 

Ethiopian Telecommunication 
Corporation 
P O Box 
Tel: +251 1 533 155 
Fax: +251 1 528 700 
E-mail: ppd@telecom.net.et 

4. ETHIOPIA Kassahuni Birra Switching 
Deputy 
Manager 

Ethiopian Telecommunication 
Corporation 
P O Box 
Tel: +251 1 527 688 
Fax: +251 1 515 777 
E-mail:       -  

5. GAMBIA  Gassama Pamodou Senior 
Manager, 
Planning 

Gambia Telecom 
P O Box 387 
Banjul 
Gambia 
Te: +220 376 712  
Fax: +220 224 777 
E-mail: 
pmgassama@gamtel.gm 
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6. GAMBIA  Jallow Yusupha Senior 

Manager, IT 
Services 

Gambia Telecoms 
P O Box 387 
Banjul 
Gambia 
Te: +220 376 712  
Fax: +220 224 777 
E-mail: 
YusuJallow@gamtel.gm 

7. GHANA Jones Amaning-
Darko 

Telecom 
Manager 

Ghana Telecom Ltd. 
Accra-North 
Tel: +233 21 221 412 
Fax: +233 21 257 703 
E-mail:                     - 

8. GHANA Stephen Danso 
Aduama 

Engineer, 
Network 
Management 
& Operations 

Ghana Telecom Ltd. 
Accra-North 
Tel: +233 21 229 692 
Fax: +233 21 257 703 
E-mail: 
stevedanso@hotmail.com 

9. LESOTHO Rankobane Mathule Manager, 
Technology & 
Standards 

Lesotho Telecommunications 
Authority 
Tel: +266 22 325 595 
Fax: +266 22 318 094 
E-mail: ra.mathule@ieee.org 
           rmathule@ceo.co.ls          

10. MALAWI Innocent Lukata 
Masanjika 

Network 
Planning & 
Projects 
Engineer 

Celtel Malawi Ltd. 
P O Box 1235 
Blantyre 
Malawi 
Tel: +265 1 644 022 
Fax: +265 1 640 671 
E-mail: 
masanjika.i@mw.celtel.com 

11. MALAWI Leffa Mnenula  Switching 
Technician 

Celtel Malawi Ltd. 
P O Box 1235 
Blantyre 
Malawi 
Tel: +265 1 644 022 
Fax: +265 1 640 671 
E-mal: 
mnenula.l@mw.celtel.com 

12. MOZAMBIQ
UE 

Moisés Alexandre 
Nhabanga 

Head of 
Planning & 
Technical 
Specifications 
Division 

TDM 
Rua da Sé 
N°2 
Maputo, Mozambique 
Tel: +258 1 480 900 
Fax: +258 1 480 916 
E-mail: nhabanga@tdm.mz 
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13. MOZAMBIQ

UE 
Felizardo André 
Matalaba 

Engineer, 
Transmission 
Department 

TDM 
Rua da Sé 
N0. 2 
Maputo, Mozambique 
Tel: +258 1 480 900 
Fax: +258 1 480 916 
E-mail: matlaba@tdm.mz 

14. MOZAMBIQ
UE 

Armando 
Mandomando 

Head of 
Transmission 
Projects, 
Execution 
Department 

TDM 
Rua da Sé 
N°2 
Maputo, Mozambique 
Tel: +258 1 480 900 
Fax: +258 1 480 916 
E-mail: armandom@tdm.mz 

15. SWAZILAN
D  

Sipho Timothy 
Nhabatsi 

Engineer, 
Switching 
Planning 

Swaziland PTC 
P O Box 125 
Mbabane 
Tel: +268 40 522 56 
Fax: +268 40 520 20 
E-mail: siphon@sptc.co.sz 

16. SUDAN  Osman Ahmend 
Yousif 

Officer, 
Planning 
Department 

Sudan Telecoms Ltd. 
P O Box 15555 
Khartoum 
Tel: +249 11 784 399 
Fax: +249 11 776 777 
E-mail: osmanay@sudatel.net 

17. ZIMBABWE  Peter Fanet Transmission 
Network 
Planning 
Manager 

Net*One 
P o Box CY579 
Cause Way 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
Tel: +263 4 775 361/6/7 
Fax: +263 4 751 844 
E-mail: pfanet@netone.co.zw 

18. ZIMBABWE Baxton Sirewu Engineer, 
Networks & 
Frequency 
Management 

POTRAZ 
P O Box MP 843 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
Tel: +263 4 333 032 
Fax: +263 4 333 041 
E-mail: bsirewu@hotmail.com 

19. ZIMBABWE Mainos Mudukuti Chairman of 
the Board 

Net*One 
P O Box CY579 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
Tel: +263 4 11 980 134 
Fax: +263 4 253 531 
E-mail: mmudukuti@igiins.co.zw 
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20. ZIMBABWE Dzimbanhete 

Matavire 
Manager, 
Mobile 
Planning 

Net*One  
P O Box CY579 
Cause Way Harare, 
Zimbabwe 
Tel: +263 4 775 369 
Fax: +263 4 751 844 
E-Mail: 
dmatavire@netone.co.zw 
 

21. KENYA 
 

Crisphine Ogongo Assistant 
Engineer 

Communications Commission 
of Kenya (CCK) 
P O Box 14448 
Nairobi 
Tel: +254 2 43 49111 
Fax: +254 2 43 48200 
E-Mail: ogongo@cck.go.ke 

22. KENYA Samuel G.O. Okech Technical 
Officer, 
Telecomms 
Licensing & 
Value Added 
services 

Communications Commission 
of Kenya (CCK) 
P O Box 14448 
Nairobi 
Tel: +254 2 43 49111 
Fax: +254 2 43 48200 
E-Mail: okech@cck.go.ke 
            sokech@hotmail.com 

23. KENYA Isabelle Jerop 
Kandagor 

Management 
Trainee 

Communications Commission 
of Kenya (CCK) 
P O Box 14448 
Nairobi 
Tel: +254 2 43 49111 
Fax: +254 2 43 48200 
E-Mail: kandagor@cck.go.ke  

24. KENYA George Otieno 
Ochola 

I.T. Officer Communications Commission 
of Kenya (CCK) 
P O Box 14448 
Nairobi 
Tel: +254 2 43 49111 
Fax: +254 2 43 48200 
E-Mail: ochola@cck.go.ke       

25. KENYA Mohamed A. Haji Assistant 
Engineer 

Communications Commission 
of Kenya (CCK) 
P O Box 14448 
Nairobi 
Tel: +254 2 43 49111 
Fax: +254 2 43 48200 
E-Mail: haji@cck.go.ke    

26. KENYA James K. Mangi Senior Officer, 
Numbering 

Communications Commission 
of Kenya (CCK) 
P O Box 14448 
Nairobi 
Tel: +254 2 43 49111 
Fax: +254 2 43 48200 
E-Mail: mangi@cck.go.ke       
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27. KENYA Titus K. Cheptoo Engineer Communications Commission 

of Kenya (CCK) 
P O Box 14448 
Nairobi 
Tel: +254 2 43 49111 
Fax: +254 2 43 48200 
E-Mail: cheptoo@cck.go.ke       

28. KENYA Lawrence Kanyiri 
Wachira 

Senior 
Assistant 
Manager 

Telkom Kenya Ltd. 
P O Box 3211 
0506 Nyayo Stadium 
Nairobi 
Tel: +254 2 890 204 
Fax: +254 2 890 208 
E-Mail: 
lawrence.wachira@ties.itu.int  

29. KENYA Frederick Masinde Assistant 
Manager 

Telkom Kenya Ltd. 
P O Box 48356 
Nairobi 
Tel: +254 2 3203 3340 
Fax:   - 
E-Mail:       - 

30. KENYA Juma Zuberi Kandie Senior 
Assistant 
Manager 

Telkom Kenya Ld. 
P O Box 30301 
Nairobi 
Tel: +254 2 3203 3033 
Fax: +254 2 221 515 
E-mail: jzkandie@hotmail.com 

31. KENYA Hannington 
Mbasani Ngweno  

Senior 
Sectional 
Engineer 

Telkom Kenya Ld. 
P O Box 30301 
Nairobi 
Tel: +254 2 890 204 
Fax: +254 2 890 208 
E-mail: 
hngweno@yahoo.com 

32. KENYA Mohamed Kassam 
O. Noorani 

Senior 
Lecturer, 
Network 
Planning  

AFRALTI 
P O Box 58902, 00200 
Nairobi 
Tel: +254 2 444 0633 
Fax: +254 2 444 4483 
E-mail: 
afralti@net2000ke.com 

33
. 

KENYA Mike Nxele Program 
Coordinator, 
Centre of 
Excellence 

AFRALTI 
P O Box 58902, 00200 
Nairobi 
Tel: +254 2 444 0633 
Fax: +254 2 444 4483 
E-mail: mike.nxele@ties.itu.int 
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EXPERTS/RESOURCE PERSONS: 

 COUNTRY NAME TITLE CONTACT 

1.  Ignat Stanev Senior Expert, 
Network 
Planning 

ITU Consultant  
 
 
 
 

2.  Oscar G. Soto Senior Expert, 
Network 
Planning 

ITU Consultant  
 
 
 
 

3.  Chali Tumelo Senior Advisor 
for Network 
Management 
& 
Development 
for Eastern & 
Southern Africa 

ITU, Addis 
 
 
 
 

4.  Roland Götz  SPECTROCAN 
 
 
 

5.  Riccado 
Passerini 

 ITU Consultant  
 
 
 

6.  Koenie Schuttes  SPECTROCAN 
 
 
 
 
 

 


